Albert P. Barker [ISB No. 2867] Travis L. Thompson [ISB No. 6168] **BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP** 1010 W. Jefferson St., Ste. 102 PO Box 2139 Boise, ID 83701-2139 Telephone: (208) 336-07000 Facsimile: (208) 344-6034 *Attorneys for South Valley Ground Water District*

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF BASIN 37 ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING

Docket No. AA-WRA-2021-001

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND INTENT TO PARTICIPATE

COMES NOW, BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP and gives Notice of

Appearance on behalf of South Valley Ground Water District, which intends to participate in this

administrative proceeding.

Dated this 10TH day of May, 2021.

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

Albert P. Barker Attorney for South Valley Ground Water District

30PY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10TH day of May, 2021, the foregoing was filed, served, and copied as shown below.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES U.S. Mail Hand Delivered P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098 **Overnight Mail** Hand delivery or overnight mail: Fax 322 East Front Street E-mail Boise, ID 83702 Fax: (208) 287-6700 Gary L. Spackman U.S. Mail Director Hand Delivered **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Overnight Mail** PO Box 83720 Fax Boise, ID 83720-0098 E-mail gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov Fax: (208) 287-6700 Hand delivery or overnight mail:

Albur Ba C

Albert P. Barker

322 E Front St Boise, ID 83702